Version: 1.0 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ITEM P/N PDPTAT0608A-331MIN TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT SMD Inductor TEST FREQUENCY 1 kHz / 0.25V
CUSTOMER :
CUSTOMER P/N :
DESCRIPTION : SMD INDUCTOR
P/N : PDPTAT0608A-331MIN
REVISION NO. : Version: 1.0

D 0.6±0.05
E 3.0±0.05
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
P D P T A T 0 6 0 8 A - 3 3 1 MIN
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N
@ 26 ℃ Ambient Temperture
DCR Ω @ 25℃ MAX
INDUCTANCE
Typical    Saturation     DC Current (A)
(Isat)
Lo (μH) TOLERANCE
PDPTAT0
608A-
331MIN
330.0 ±7% 0.8 1.3
¥           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
¥           Typical Saturation DC Current would cause Lo to drop approximately 10%
¥           Operation Temperature Range :  -40℃ ~ 125℃
Page: 1
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.    E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO.28 HO-CHENG RD, BADE CITY, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN
Version: 1.0 DETAILS
ITEM P/N PDPTAT0608A-331MIN TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT SMD Inductor TEST FREQUENCY 1 kHz / 0.25V
ELECTRICAL  SCHEMATICS
   2UEW（金线顺时针绕制）=0.20=110.5TS
APPLICATION
(1)Low profile,high current power supplies.
(2)Battery powered devices.
(3)DC/DC converters in distributed power systems.
FEATURES
(1)ROHS compliant.（环境物质检测合格）
(2)Super low resistance,ultra high current rating.（低电阻，超高的额定电流）
(3)high performance(I sat)realized by metal dust core.（高性能磁芯，感量系数低损耗）
PACKING EXPIAIN
500pcs/袋装
Page: 2
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.    E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO.28 HO-CHENG RD, BADE CITY, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN
s
F
Version: 1.0 TESTING REPORT
ITEM P/N PDPTAT0608A-331MIN TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT SMD Inductor TEST FREQUENCY 1 kHz / 0.25V
TEST DATA
SPEC A B C INDUCTANCE
(mm) (mm) (mm) L(0) ± 7% 0.8 A
No. 8MAX 10MAX 15Ref 330.00 ≈70% L(0)
1 6.66 9.03 13.44 336.00 PASS
2 6.67 9.06 13.26 345.00 PASS
3 6.68 9.01 13.25 346.00 PASS
4 6.66 9.03 13.58 336.00 PASS
5 6.67 9.06 13.69 338.00 PASS
6 6.68 9.02 13.47 349.00 PASS
7 6.66 9.01 13.33 352.00 PASS
8 6.65 9.03 13.32 351.00 PASS
9 6.66 9.02 13.36 339.00 PASS
10 6.67 9.02 13.35 338.00 PASS
X 6.67 9.03 13.41 343.00
R 0.03 0.05 0.44 16.00
¥           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
Page: 3
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.    E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO.28 HO-CHENG RD, BADE CITY, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN
ANNOUNCEMENTS
                               产品注意事项